

Baker & McKenzie International

For further details please contact:

Stephanie Jacob Senior Communications Executive (O) +603 22996408 / (M) +6012 372 5917 stephanie.jacob@wongpartners.com

Wong & Partners Wins the Malaysia Firm of the Year Award at the Euromoney Women in Business Law Asia Pacific Awards 2023

8 September 2023, Kuala Lumpur – Wong & Partners has been named "Malaysia Firm of the Year" at the Euromoney Women in Business Law Asia Pacific Awards 2023 for the seventh time, at the Awards gala dinner held last night at the Marina Bay Sands in Singapore.

Managing Partner Munir Abdul Aziz who accepted the award on behalf of the Firm said: "We are very proud to have once again won the Malaysia Firm of the Year award for our efforts in promoting inclusion, equity and diversity in the workplace. Creating an environment that enables our team members to thrive and grow in their careers has always been a priority since we first opened our doors two and a half decades ago.

"As we celebrate our 25th Anniversary this year, our Firm commits to being a leader in this area by continuing to make improvements to our policies and initiatives, particularly those which support the aspirations of our large force of women team members."

Kherk Ying Chew, the advisor of the Firm's Inclusion, Equity & Diversity committee said: "It is heartening that our efforts to create a welcoming, inclusive and equitable workplace have been once again acknowledged by Euromoney. As we celebrate this win, we know that more can always be done towards creating an inclusive and diverse Firm and we vow to keep working towards that goal."

The Euromoney Women in Business Law Awards recognises lawyers who are influential and leading professionals in their chosen fields, as well as firms that have shown outstanding achievements in supporting the development of women in the legal profession across different continents.

- Ends -

About Wong & Partners

Wong & Partners is a Malaysian law firm dedicated to providing solution-oriented legal services to its clients. As a member firm of Baker McKenzie International, we bring a unique combination of local knowledge and global experience to every matter. Since its establishment in 1998, Wong & Partners has grown steadily and now consists of more than 20 partners and 50 associates and legal assistants . The Firm's lawyers are able to deliver comprehensive and integrated advice to clients, and are trusted by respected domestic and multinational corporations for their needs in Malaysia and



For further details please contact:

Stephanie Jacob Senior Communications Executive (O) +603 22996408 / (M) +6012 372 5917 stephanie.jacob@wongpartners.com

throughout Asia. The Firm's lawyers are committed to helping clients apply industry-specific, innovative and practical solutions. (www.wongpartners.com)



